Wirewound Resistors,
Industrial Power, Edgewound
HLZ
Vishay Dale
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: ww2bresistors@vishay.com Document Number: 30245
86 Revision: 13-Jul-07
FEATURES
• High temperature silicon coating

RoHS*
COMPLIANT
e3
STANDARD ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
GLOBAL
MODEL
HISTORICAL
MODEL
POWER RATING P25 °C
W
RESISTANCE RANGE Ω
± 10 % standard, ± 5 % available
WEIGHT (typical)
g
HLZ033 HLZ-33 35 0.05 - 1.9 18
HLZ090 HLZ-90 90 0.10 - 5.7 36
HLZ099 HLZ-99 100 0.15 - 6.1 41
HLZ105 HLZ-105 105 0.20 - 7.4 49
HLZ110 HLZ-110 110 0.20 - 8.6 54
HLZ140 HLZ-140 140 0.08 - 9.0 109
HLZ165 HLZ-165 165 0.35 - 13.0 91
HLZ220 HLZ-220 220 0.10 - 16.0 163
HLZ240 HLZ-240 240 0.10 - 18.0 186
HLZ275 HLZ-275 275 0.15 - 23.0 224
HLZ300 HLZ-300 300 0.15 - 25.0 236
HLZ375 HLZ-375 375 0.20 - 32.0 286
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PARAMETER UNIT HLZ RESISTOR CHARACTERISTICS
Temperature Coefficient ppm/°C ± 90 for 0.1 Ω to 0.99 Ω; ± 50 for 1 Ω to 9.9 Ω; ± 30 for 10 Ω and above
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage VAC 1000, from terminal to mounting hardware